
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1478 Name: PD - Axon contract amendment

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:11/28/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2022 12/13/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to
amend Contract No. 34946 with Axon Enterprise, Inc., of Scottsdale, AZ, for the purchase of Body
Worn Camera equipment, accessories, software support, and digital video storage, to increase the
contract amount by a one-time amount of $495,527, with a 20 percent contingency of $99,105 for a
one time total increase amount of $594,632, and also increase the annual contract amount by
$365,093, with a 20 percent contingency in the amount of $73,019, for a new total annual amount of
$1,288,113.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Police

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 121322-R-29sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council12/13/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

